
Lupton Meadows Reservoir 

Design Services- Change 
Order #1

City Council – October 7, 2025

1

1

City Staff Representative: Scott Olsen, CFM - Director of Utilities

Department: Utilities



2

Presentation Contents

• Project Location

• Project Background

• Change Order #1

• Staff Recommendation

• Questions

2



3

3

Project Location



4

4

Project Background

• Engineering design of ~1,300 AF 

water storage reservoir pump 

station, bank protection and 

spillways

• Design Services awarded to 

Engineering Analytics, Inc. in the 

amount of $496,894 under Project 

#24-008595



5

5

Change Order #1

Additional design services in the 

amount of $63,374 are required and 

include:

• Additional geotechnical engineering;

• Additional subsurface utility engineering; 

and

• Design of County Road 25 

(approximately 50% of Change Order)



6

6

Staff Recommendation

City staff recommend the City Council approve the 

resolution authorizing the City Manager, or designee, to 

execute Change Order #1 to the Lupton Meadows 

Reservoir Design Services contract on behalf of the City



Questions

? ?

7

7


